PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4894563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	03/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ED TUCKER DISTRIBUTOR, INC.
Street Address:	4900 ALLIANCE GATEWAY FREEWAY
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76177
Name:	KURYAKYN HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	454 COUNTY ROAD 35/64
City:	SOMERSET
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54025
Name:	PERFORMANCE MACHINE, LLC
Street Address:	6892 MARLIN CIRCLE
City:	LA PALMA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90623
Name:	TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION
Street Address:	4900 ALLIANCE GATEWAY FREEWAY
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76177
Name:	V&H PERFORMANCE, LLC
Street Address:	13861 ROSECRANS AVE.
City:	SANTA FE SPRINGS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

PATENT REEL: 045408 FRAME: 0427

504847826

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9428241
Patent Number:	8870207
Patent Number:	9056569
Patent Number:	D593911
Patent Number:	D593952
Patent Number:	D657726
Patent Number:	D718192
Patent Number:	5829316
Patent Number:	6035741
Patent Number:	7946193
Patent Number:	8172476
Patent Number:	D600106
Patent Number:	D602348
Patent Number:	9352795
Patent Number:	D709099
Patent Number:	D690249
Patent Number:	D690253
Patent Number:	D705709
Patent Number:	D706177
Patent Number:	D743518
Patent Number:	5845336
Patent Number:	5884338
Patent Number:	6123239
Patent Number:	7255252
Patent Number:	8864003
Patent Number:	D476154
Patent Number:	D615021
Patent Number:	D724499
Patent Number:	8196729
Application Number:	62171712
Application Number:	29519499
Application Number:	29519504
Application Number:	29519506
Application Number:	29519508
Application Number:	15011006
Application Number:	15010924
Application Number:	14721728
Application Number:	14637010

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62354530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: SHARON PATTERSON, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: GOLDBERG KOHN LTD., 55 E. MONROE ST.

Address Line 2: STE 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.584
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON PATTERSON
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=GKLIB16-#9504890-v2-Patent_Release_(040014_0441)#page1.tif source=GKLIB16-#9504890-v2-Patent_Release_(040014_0441)#page2.tif source=GKLIB16-#9504890-v2-Patent_Release_(040014_0441)#page3.tif source=GKLIB16-#9504890-v2-Patent_Release_(040014_0441)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 30th day of March, 2018, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as

Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Ed Tucker Distributor, Inc., a Texas corporation,

Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Performance Machine, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, Tucker-Rocky Corporation, a Delaware corporation and

V&H Performance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Companies in favor of Agent in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 13, 2016, executed by Companies in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14,

2016 at Reel/Frame 040014/0441 and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

Patents to record this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with regard to

the Patent Security Agreement and Patents listed on Schedule A.

[Signature Page Follows]

9504890v2 3/29/2018 11:51 PM 1989.584

PATENT

REEL: 045408 FRAME: 0430

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Lucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc.	6/24/03	D4/6154	Travel bag with wheels
Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc.	10/21/14	8864003	Motorcycle windshield bag
Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc.	8/14/07	7255252	Motorcycle bag
Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc.	9/26/00	6123239	Adjustable attachment system for a motorcycle bag
Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc.	3/23/99	5884338	Garment with map access pocket system
Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc.	12/8/98	5845336	Versatile All-weather ventilated and protective garment
Performance Machine, LLC	11/17/15	D743518	Air Cleaner with a Scalloped top surface
Performance Machine, LLC	6/3/14	D706177	Motorcycle Air Cleaner
Performance Machine, LLC	5/27/14	D705709	Motorcycle Caliper Brake Housing
Performance Machine, LLC	9/24/13	D690253	Motorcycle wheel with ten spokes
Performance Machine, LLC	9/24/13	D690249	Motorcycle wheel with seven bifurcated spokes
Performance Machine, LLC	7/15/14	D709099	Automotive Valve Cover
Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC	5/31/06	9352795	Motorcycle footrest mount
Ed Tucker Distributor, Inc. d/b/a Tucker-Rocky Distributing	10/20/09	D602348	Swivel Hook
Ed Tucker Distributor, Inc. d/b/a Tucker-Rocky Distributing	9/15/09	D600106	Tie-down swivel
Ed Tucker Distributor, Inc. d/b/a Tucker-Rocky Distributing	5/8/12	8172476	Swivel Hook tie down
Ed Tucker Distributor, Inc.	5/24/11	7946193	Foot peg with replaceable cleat component
			existing stock handlebar clamps of motorcycles or comparable vehicles
Ed Tucker Distributor, Inc. d/b/a Tucker-Rocky Distributing	3/14/00	6035741	Universal mount for clamping a handlebar on
			existing stock handlebar clamps of motorcycles or comparable vehicles
Ed Tucker Distributor, Inc. d/b/a Tucker-Rocky Distributing	11/3/98	5829316	Universal mount for mounting a handlebar on
Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC	11/25/14	D718192	Motorcycle Brake Pedal Pad
Performance Machine, LLC	4/17/12	D657726	Spoked wheel for a motorcycle
V&H Performance, LLC	6/9/09	D593952	Electrical control unit adaptor
Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC	6/9/09	D593911	Motorcycle footpeg
Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC	6/16/15	9056569	Motorcycle passenger armrest assembly
Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC	10/28/14	8870207	Motorcycle pivotable passenger peg assembly
Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC	8/30/2016	9428241	Motorcycle Handlebar Grip Assembly
OWNER INFORMATION	REGIS. DATE	PATENT NUMBER	PATENT

_ U
ch
_
ස
+
Ξ
_
le
7
\triangleright
_
A –
-
-
-
-
-
_

RECORDED: 04/02/2018

PATENT	PATENT	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
	NUMBER		
Bag for a motorcycle windshield	D615021	5/4/10	Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc.
Motorcycle passenger arm rest	D724499	3/17/15	Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC
Portable low profile drive-over truck dump	8196729	6/12/12	Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC
conveyor system			
PATENT	APPLICATION	FILING DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
	NOMBEN		
Motorcycle Accessories	62/171712	6/5/2015	Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC
Motorcycle Gauge Trim	29/519499	3/5/2015	Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC
Motorcycle Fairing Vent Trim	29/519504	3/5/2015	Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC
Motorcycle Stereo Trim	29/519506	3/5/2015	Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC
Motorcycle Stereo Trim Accent	29/519508	3/5/2015	Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC
Latch Handle for Vehicle Storage Trunk	15/011006	1/29/2016	Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC
Illumination Device for Air Cleaner Assembly	15/010924	1/29/2016	Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC
Frequency Sensitive Shock Absorber	14/721728	5/26/2015	Performance Machine, LLC
Crankshaft	14/637010	3/3/2015	V&H Performance, LLC
Motorcycle Exhaust with Catalytic Converter	62/354530	6/24/2016	V&H Performance, LLC